
Fresh Fruits Cocktail
本日のフルーツカクテル

旬のフルーツを数種ご用意しております。
2200~

Several kinds of seasonal fruits are available. 
＊Please ask our staff.

Banryoku Twisted Negroni
Gin / Green Tea infused Vodka / White Wine

万  緑

人気のカクテルネグローニを和流にアレンジ
緑茶の苦みと爽やかなキレ。

2000

The bitterness and refreshing sharp finish of green tea.

New Old Fashioned
Caramel Popcorn infused Rye Whisky / Honey

Angostura Bitters / Orange Peel / Lemon Wheel / Nuts Pralines

ニューオールドファッションド

キャラメルポップコーンをインフューズしたユニークな一品。
徐々に変化していく味わい。

2000

A unique cocktail infused with caramel popcorn.
Enjoy its gradually changing flavor!

Morris Sunset Glow
Shochu / Fresh Orange Juice / Akayane Absinthe

Cane Sugar/ Citric Acid / Cinnamon

MORRIS サンセットグロウ

ほのかな風が運ぶ、夕日の優しい香り。
1800

The gentle scent of the setting sun, carried by a faint breeze

Natural Lemon Sour
自然派檸檬サワー

完全オーガニックのレモンだけを使用
Barならではの大人なレモンサワー。

1700

Only organic lemons are used. Please enjoy 
a lemon sour that only a bar can offer.

Roppongi Espresso Martini
Coffee Liqueur / Salted Caramel Vodka
Hazelnut Liqueur / Coffee Base / Milk

六本木エスプレッソマティーニ

煌びやかな六本木の夜をイメージ。
2100

Inspired by the glittering nights of Roppongi.

Spritz Rose
Rose Syrup / Tonic&Soda

Mixed Berries

スプリッツローズ

薔薇の柔らかい香りと爽快な味わい。
1500

Soft aroma of roses and a refreshing taste.

BUBBLES TYPE

Pample Litchi
Litchi Syrup / Jasmine Tea
Fresh Grapefruit Juice

パンプルリッチ

果実とお茶の絶妙なマリアージュ。
1600

An exquisite marriage of fruit and tea

LONG TYPE

Tiramisu Frappe
Tiramisu Syrup / Fresh Cream / Milk

Biscuit / Coffee Powder

ティラミスフラッペ

デザート感覚でお楽しみ下さい。
2000

Enjoy it as if it was dessert.

DESSERT TYPE

All prices include consumption tax.　表示価格は税込価格となります。



BREW

マンスリーBrew
Monthly Brew

1600~
＊Please ask our staff.

1500ガージェリー23　エックスエール
Gargery23 Xale / Pale Ale <Nigata>
瓶内熟成由来の穏やかでまろやかな風味、フルーティーなアロマ、すっきりとした飲み口。
Gentle and mellow flavor achieved through bottle aging, fruity aroma, refreshing taste.

A cover charge (¥1,000 per person) will be added to your bill.　テーブルチャージとして、お一人様￥1,000を頂戴しております。

1500ガージェリー23　ブラック
Gargery23 Black / Stout <Nigata>
チョコレート麦芽による深く豊かなロースト香、フルボディでフレーバーリッチな飲み応え。
Deep and rich roast aroma by chocolate malt, full-bodied and flavorful drink.

1300
KIRIN Draft Beer Ichiban Shibori
キリン一番搾り　生ビール

BUBBLES
モエ・エ・シャンドン　モエ・アンペリアル
Moët & Chandon Moët Impérial <France>

Glass Sparkling Wine

GLASS CHAMPAGNE

2200

グラス　スパークリングワイン
GLASS SPARKLING WINE

1700~

Glass White Wine

Glass Red Wine

STILL
グラス　白ワイン
GLASS WHITE WINE

1600~

グラス　赤ワイン
GLASS RED WINE

1600~

詳細はスタッフへお尋ねください。Please ask the staff for details.

Glass Sweet Wine

SWEET
グラス　デザートワイン 1800~

GLASS SWEET WINE



COCKTAILS

SHORT STYLE

1500

1500

1500

1500

マティーニ

コスモポリタン

ダイキリ

サイドカー

Martini

Cosmopolitan

Daiquiri

Sidecar
Double Size (120ml )  +300

(60ml)

1600

1500

1500

1500

グラスホッパー

ギムレット

マルガリータ

XYZ

Grasshopper

Gimlet

Margarita

XYZ

1600

1500

etc.

アレキサンダー

ウイスキーサワー

Alexander

Whisky Sour

LONG STYLE

1400

1400

etc.

コアントロートニック

カンパリソーダ

Cointreau Tonic

Campari Soda

1400

1400

1400

ジントニック

ウォッカリッキー

ソルクバーノ

Gin Tonic

Vodka Rickey

Sol Cubano

1400

1400

1400

パローマ

ラムコーク

モスコミュール

Paloma

Rum Coke

Moscow Mule

OTHER

生搾ソルティドッグ
Fresh Salty Dog

1500

テキーラサンライズ
Tequila Sunrise

1500

ネグローニ
Negroni

1500 自家製サングリア
Homemade Sangria

1500

ロングアイランド
アイスティー
Long Island Iced Tea

1700

モヒート
Mojito

1700
ベルタ・アマレット
ジンジャー
Berta Amaretto Ginger

1500

ブルゴーニュ
カシスオレンジ
Burgundy Cassis Orange

1500

etc.

All prices include consumption tax.　表示価格は税込価格となります。



1400

1400

1700

1700

1700

1400

1400

1500

1700

1700

六

季の美

油津吟

桜尾ジン　リミテッド

岡山ジン

タンカレー　No.10

ヘンドリックス・ジン

モンキー47

サイレントプール

クローバー・ジン

Roku Gin

Ki No Bi

Yuzugin

Sakurao Gin Limited

Okayama Gin

Tanqueray No.10

Hendrick's Gin

Monkey 47

Silent Pool

Clover Gin

GIN

TEQUILA

2100

2800

3600

1400

1700

1800

オルメカ・アルトス・プラタ

パトロン・レポサド

クエルボ 1800 クリスタリーノ

パトロン・アネホ

ドンフリオ1942

クラセアスール・レポサド

Olmeca Altos Plata

Patron Reposado

Cuervo 1800 Cristalino

Porfidio Anejo

Don Julio 1942

Clase Azul Reposado

VODKA

1400

1400

1400

グレイグース

奥飛騨ウォッカ

白

Grey Goose

Okuhida Vodka

Haku Vodka

RUM

1400

1400

2100

2600

ディプロマティコ・リゼルバ

ロンサカパ・センテナリオ23年

バカルディ・リミターダ

ロンサカパ・センテナリオX.O

Diplomatico Reserva

Ron Zacapa Centenario 23

Bacardí Limitada

Ron Zacapa Centenario X.O

A cover charge (¥1,000 per person) will be added to your bill.　テーブルチャージとして、お一人様￥1,000を頂戴しております。



WHISKY

余市

宮城狭

碧 Ao

白州

響 ジャパニーズハーモニー

山崎12年

響 ブレンダーズチョイス 

Yoichi

Miyagikyo

Ao

Hakushu

Hibiki Japanese Harmony

Yamazaki 12

Hibiki Blender's Choice

1700

1700

1700

2200

2200

3500

3000

オールドパー12年

シーバスリーガル12年  ミズナラ

Old Parr 12

Chivas Regal 12 Mizunara

1400

1400

バランタイン17年

ロイヤルハウスホールド

Ballantine 17

Royal Household

2000

4000

キルホーマン・マキヤーベイ

グレンモーレンジィ・オリジナル

タリスカー10年

ボウモア12年

カリラ12年

アードベッグ10年

ラフロイグ10年

ラガヴーリン16年

ザ・マッカラン12年

Kilchoman Machir Bay

Glenmorangie Original

Talisker 10

Bowmore 12

Caol Ila 12

Ardbeg 10

Laphroaig 10

Lagavulin 16

The Macallan 12

1400

1400

1400

1500

1500

1500

2200

2200

2700

BLENDED

JAPANESE SINGLE MALT

All prices include consumption tax.　表示価格は税込価格となります。



BRANDY

DOMESTIC

七田　佐賀

加茂鶴ゴールド大吟醸  広島

高千穂　宮崎

Shitida

KAMOTSURU Gold

Takachiho

1300

1500

1300

兼八　大分

MORRIS　鹿児島

鳥飼　熊本

Kanehachi

Morris

Torikai

1400

1500

1300

麦

芋

米

粕取米

冷 酒

梅 酒

I.W.ハーパー・ゴールド・メダル

メーカーズマーク

I.W. Harper Gold Medal

Maker's Mark

1300

1300

フォアローゼス・ブラック

エンジェルス・エンヴィ

Four Roses Black

Angel's Envy

1400

2000

BOURBON

ジャックダニエル
Jack Daniel’s

1300 カナディアンクラブ・ブラックラベル
Canadian Club Black Label

1300

TENNESSEE CANADIAN

ジェムソン
Jameson

1300 ホイッスルピッグ10年
Whistle Pig 10

1800

IRISH RYE

ヘネシーV.S.O.P

ヘネシーX.O

Hennessy V.S.O.P

Hennessy X.O

2200

4000

シャトー・ド・ブルイユ15年
Château du Breuil 15

1900

COGNAC CALVADOS

A cover charge (¥1,000 per person) will be added to your bill.　テーブルチャージとして、お一人様￥1,000を頂戴しております。



SPARKLING WINE & CHAMPAGNE

ボルゴ・ベルヴェデーレ  ブラン・キュヴェ・ミレッジマート

シャルリエ・エ・フィス  カルト・ノワール  ブリュット

モエ・エ・シャンドン  モエ・アンペリアル

モエ・エ・シャンドン  ロゼ・アンペリアル

ヴーヴ・クリコ・ポンサルダン・ブリュット

ナイティンバー・クラシック・キュヴェ・マルチヴィンテージ

モエ・エ・シャンドン  キュヴェ・ドン・ペリニョン

クリュッグ  グランド・キュヴェ

ルイ・ロデレール  クリスタル

Borgo Belvedere Blanc Cuvée Millesimato <Italy>

Charlier et Fils Carte Noire Brut <France>

Moët & Chandon Moët Impérial <France>

Moët & Chandon Rosé Impérial <France>

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Brut <France>

Nyetimber Classic Cuvee Multi-vintage <England>

Moët & Chandon Cuvée Dom Perignon <France>

Krug Grand Cuvée <France>

Louis Loederer Cristal <France>

10000

15000

16000

19000

19000

20000

65000

75000

100000

All prices include consumption tax.　表示価格は税込価格となります。



WHITE WINE

ベティッグ  ヴィーノ・デ・プエブロ  シャルドネ

ムーリラ  プラクシス  ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン

ハウス  オブ  ブラウン  シャルドネ

シャブリ  ウィリアム  フェーブル

ドメーヌ・オー・モワンヌ  ル・ベルソー・デ・フェ

オリン・スウィフト  “マネキン”  ホワイトブレンド

プイィ・フュイッセ ジャン・ギュスターヴ

Baettig Vino de Pueblo / Chardonnay <Chile>

Moorilla Praxis / Sauvignon Blanc <Australia>

House of Brown / Chardonnay <California>

Chablis William Fevre / Chardonnay <France Bourgogne>

DOMAINE AUX MOINES LE BERCEAU DES FEES / Sauvignon Blanc <France Loire>

Orin Swift “Mannequin” White Blend / Blended <California>

Pouilly Fuisse Jean gustave / Chardonnay <France Bourgogne>

7000

8500

10000

12000

14000

18000

25000

A cover charge (¥1,000 per person) will be added to your bill.　テーブルチャージとして、お一人様￥1,000を頂戴しております。



RED WINE

ベティッグ  ヴィーノ・デ・プエブロ  カベルネ

ムーリラ・プラクシス・ピノ・ノワール

ブルゴーニュ・ピノ・ノワール・ラ・ムートニエール

シャトー・クラーク

ザ・プリズナー・レッドブレンド

ピエール・ネジョン  ジュヴレ・シャンベルタン  ヴィエイユ・ヴィーニュ

ドメーヌ  ヴィゴ  ファブリス  ヴォーヌ  ロマネ  レ シャランダン  2017

ケンゾー・エステート・リンド

Baettig Vino de Pueblo / Cabernet Sauvignon <Chile>

Moorilla Praxis Pinot Noir <Australia>

Bourgogne Pinot Noir La Moutonniere / Pinot Noir <France Bourgogne>

Chateau Clarke / Bordeaux Blend <France Bordeaux>

The Prisoner Red Blend / Blended <California Napa>

Pierre Naigeon Gevrey Chambertin Vieilles Vignes / Pinot Noir <France Bourgogne>

Domaine Vigot Fabrice Vosne Romanee Les Chalandins / Pinot Noir <France Bourgogne>

Kenzo Estate Rindo / Blended <California Napa>

7000

8500

10000

12000

23000

25000

30000

35000

All prices include consumption tax.  A cover charge (¥1,000 per person) will be added to your bill.

表示価格は税込価格となります。 テーブルチャージとして、お一人様￥1,000を頂戴しております。



スモークナッツのローズマリー風味

トリュフポップコーン

自家製レーズンバター

うずらのたまごのピクルス

岐阜 明宝ハム

肉汁たっぷり焼売

具だくさん豚汁

ミニ・チキンラーメン

玄米スープカレー

ピッツア マルゲリータ

Smoked Nuts with Rosemary Flavor

Truffle Popcorn

Homemade Raisin Butter

Quail Egg Pickles

Meihou Ham

Juicy Shao-mai

Hearty Pork Miso Soup

Mini Chicken Ramen

Brown Rice Soup Curry

Pizza Margherita

700

800

1100

700

Half  800

800

700

700

1200

1300

和牛のジャーキー

チーズ盛り合わせ

ドライフルーツの盛り合わせ

ROYCE'生チョコレート

Beef Jerky

Assorted Cheese

Assorted Dry Fruits

ROYCE' Ganache Chocolate

1400

2600

1000

1200

ポテトチップス

柿の種

オリーブ

Potato Chips

Spicy Rice Chips

Olive

700

700

700

Full 1400

Consumption tax is included in the price.　表示価格は税込価格となります。
＊貸切パーティー承っております。詳しくはスタッフまでお尋ね下さい。


