# Signature



#### 本日のフルーツカクテル

Fresh Fruits Cocktail 2200~

旬のフルーツを数種ご用意しております。

Several kinds of seasonal fruits are available. \*Please ask our staff.



#### 万緑

Banryoku Twisted Negroni

Gin / Green Tea infused Vodka / White Wine

2000

人気のカクテルネグローニを和流にアレンジ 緑茶の苦みと爽やかなキレ。

The bitterness and refreshing sharp finish of green tea.



#### ニューオールドファッションド

New Old Fashioned

Caramel Popcorn infused Rye Whisky / Honey Angostura Bitters / Orange Peel / Lemon Wheel / Nuts Pralines

2000

キャラメルポップコーンをインフューズしたユニークな一品。 徐々に変化していく味わい。

A unique cocktail infused with caramel popcorn. Enjoy its gradually changing flavor!



#### 自然派檸檬サワー

Natural Lemon Sour 1700

完全オーガニックのレモンだけを使用 Barならではの大人なレモンサワー。

Only organic lemons are used. Please enjoy a lemon sour that only a bar can offer.



#### MORRIS サンセットグロウ

Morris Sunset Glow

Shochu / Fresh Orange Juice / Akayane Absinthe Cane Sugar/ Citric Acid / Cinnamon

1800

ほのかな風が運ぶ、夕日の優しい香り。 The gentle scent of the setting sun, carried by a faint breeze



#### 六本木エスプレッソマティーニ

Roppongi Espresso Martini

Coffee Liqueur / Salted Caramel Vodka Hazelnut Liqueur / Coffee Base / Milk

2100

煌びやかな六本木の夜をイメージ。

Inspired by the glittering nights of Roppongi.

# Mocktails

#### **BUBBLES TYPE**

スプリッツローズ

Spritz Rose

Rose Syrup / Tonic&Soda Mixed Berries

1500

薔薇の柔らかい香りと爽快な味わい。 Soft aroma of roses and a refreshing taste.

#### **LONG TYPE**

パンプルリッチ

Pample Litchi

Litchi Syrup / Jasmine Tea Fresh Grapefruit Juice

1600

果実とお茶の絶妙なマリアージュ。 An exquisite marriage of fruit and tea

#### **DESSERT TYPE**

ティラミスフラッペ

Tiramisu Frappe

Tiramisu Syrup / Fresh Cream / Milk Biscuit / Coffee Powder

2000

デザート感覚でお楽しみ下さい。 Enjoy it as if it was dessert.

### **BREW**



ガージェリー23 エックスエール 1500 Gargery23 Xale / Pale Ale <nigata></nigata>
瓶内熟成由来の穏やかでまろやかな風味、フルーティーなアロマ、すっきりとした飲み口。 Gentle and mellow flavor achieved through bottle aging, fruity aroma, refreshing taste.
ガージェリー23 ブラック 1500 Gargery23 Black / Stout <nigata> チョコレート麦芽による深く豊かなロースト香、フルボディでフレーバーリッチな飲み応え。 Deep and rich roast aroma by chocolate malt, full-bodied and flavorful drink.</nigata>
キリンー番搾り 生ビール 1300 KIRIN Draft Beer Ichiban Shibori

<b>BUBBLES</b>	GLASS CHAMPAGNE
	モエ・エ・シャンドン モエ・アンペリアル 2200 Moët & Chandon Moët Impérial <france></france>
	GLASS SPARKLING WINE
	グラス スパークリングワイン 1700~ Glass Sparkling Wine
STILL	GLASS WHITE WINE
	グラス 白ワイン 1600~ Glass White Wine
	GLASS RED WINE
	グラス 赤ワイン 1600~ Glass Red Wine
SWEET	GLASS SWEET WINE
- · · · ·	グラス デザートワイン 1800~ Glass Sweet Wine

Please ask the staff for details. 詳細はスタッフへお尋ねください。



SHORT STYLE (6	60ml)			
マティーニ Martini	1500	グラスホッパー Grasshopper	1600	アレキサンダー 1600 Alexander
コスモポリタン Cosmopolitan	1500	ギムレット Gimlet	1500	ウイスキーサワー 1500 Whisky Sour
ダイキリ Daiquiri	1500	マルガリータ Margarita	1500	etc.
サイドカー Sidecar	1500	XYZ XYZ	1500	Double Size (120ml) +300
LONG STYLE				
ジントニック Gin Tonic	1400	パローマ Paloma	1400	コアントロートニック 1400 Cointreau Tonic
ウォッカリッキー Vodka Rickey	1400	ラムコーク Rum Coke	1400	カンパリソーダ 1400 Campari Soda
ソルクバーノ Sol Cubano	1400	モスコミュール Moscow Mule	1400	etc.
OTHER				
ネグローニ Negroni	1500	自家製サングリア Homemade Sangria	1500	ブルゴーニュ カシスオレンジ 1500 Burgundy Cassis Orange
テキーラサンライズ Tequila Sunrise	1500	モヒート Mojito	1700	ベルタ・アマレット
生搾ソルティドッグ Fresh Salty Dog	1500	ロングアイランド アイスティー Long Island Iced Tea	1700	ジンジャー 1500 Berta Amaretto Ginger etc.

# GIN

六 Roku Gin	1400	タンカレー No.10 Tanqueray No.10	1400
季の美 Ki No Bi	1400	ヘンドリックス・ジン Hendrick's Gin	1400
油津吟 Yuzugin	1500	モンキー <b>47</b> Monkey 47	1700
桜尾ジン リミテッド Sakurao Gin Limited	1700	サイレントプール Silent Pool	1700
岡山ジン Okayama Gin	1700	クローバー・ジン Clover Gin	1700
	TEQUI	LA	
オルメカ・アルトス・プラタ Olmeca Altos Plata	1400	パトロン・アネホ Porfidio Anejo	2100
パトロン・レポサド Patron Reposado	1700	ドンフリオ <b>1942</b> Don Julio 1942	2800
クエルボ 1800 クリスタリーノ Cuervo 1800 Cristalino	1800	クラセアスール・レポサド Clase Azul Reposado	3600
VODKA		RUM	
グレイグース Grey Goose	1400	ディプロマティコ・リゼルバ Diplomatico Reserva	1400
奥飛騨ウォッカ Okuhida Vodka	1400	ロンサカパ・センテナリオ23年 Ron Zacapa Centenario 23	1400
白 Haku Vodka	1400	バカルディ・リミターダ Bacardí Limitada	2100
		ロンサカパ・センテナリオX.O Ron Zacapa Centenario X.O	2600

### WHISKY

JAPANESE		SINGLE MALT	
余市 Yoichi	1700	キルホーマン・マキヤーベイ Kilchoman Machir Bay	1400
宮城狭 Miyagikyo	1700	グレンモーレンジィ・オリジナル Glenmorangie Original	1400
碧 Ao Ao	1700	タリスカー10年 Talisker 10	1400
白州 Hakushu	2200	ボウモア12年 Bowmore 12	1500
響 ジャパニーズハーモニー Hibiki Japanese Harmony	2200	カリラ12年 Caol lla 12	1500
山崎12年 Yamazaki 12	3500	アードベッグ10年 Ardbeg 10	1500
響 ブレンダーズチョイス Hibiki Blender's Choice	3000	ラフロイグ10年 Laphroaig 10	2200
		ラガヴーリン16年 Lagavulin 16	2200
		ザ・マッカラン12年 The Macallan 12	2700
BLENDED			
オールドパー12年 Old Parr 12	1400	バランタイン17年 Ballantine 17	2000
シーバスリーガル12年 ミズナラ Chivas Regal 12 Mizunara	1400	ロイヤルハウスホールド Royal Household	4000

BOURBON			
I.W.ハーパー・ゴールド・メダル I.W. Harper Gold Medal	1300	フォアローゼス・ブラック Four Roses Black	1400
メーカーズマーク Maker's Mark	1300	エンジェルス・エンヴィ Angel's Envy	2000
TENNESSEE		CANADIAN	
ジャックダニエル Jack Daniel's	1300	カナディアンクラブ・ブラックラベル Canadian Club Black Label	1300
IRISH		RYE	
ジェムソン Jameson	1300	ホイッスルピッグ10年 Whistle Pig 10	1800

	BRAN	IDY	
COGNAC		CALVADOS	
ヘネシーV.S.O.P Hennessy V.S.O.P	2200	シャトー・ド・ブルイユ15年 Château du Breuil 15	1900
ヘネシーX.O Hennessy X.O	4000		
	DOME	STIC	
麦 <b>兼八</b> 大分 Kanehachi	1400	粕取米 七田 佐賀 Shitida	1300
芋 MORRIS 鹿児島 Morris	1500	冷酒 加茂鶴ゴールド大吟醸 広島 KAMOTSURU Gold	1500
米 鳥飼 熊本	1300	梅酒 高千穂 宮崎	1300

Takachiho

Torikai

# SPARKLING WINE & CHAMPAGNE

ボルゴ・ベルヴェデーレ ブラン・キュヴェ・ミレッジマート Borgo Belvedere Blanc Cuvée Millesimato <italy></italy>	10000
シャルリエ・エ・フィス カルト・ノワール ブリュット Charlier et Fils Carte Noire Brut <france></france>	15000
モエ・エ・シャンドン モエ・アンペリアル Moët & Chandon Moët Impérial <france></france>	16000
モエ・エ・シャンドン ロゼ・アンペリアル Moët & Chandon Rosé Impérial <france></france>	19000
ヴーヴ・クリコ・ポンサルダン・ブリュット Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Brut <france></france>	19000
ナイティンバー・クラシック・キュヴェ・マルチヴィンテージ Nyetimber Classic Cuvee Multi-vintage <england></england>	20000
モエ・エ・シャンドン キュヴェ・ドン・ペリニョン Moët & Chandon Cuvée Dom Perignon <france></france>	65000
クリュッグ グランド・キュヴェ Krug Grand Cuvée <france></france>	75000
ルイ・ロデレール クリスタル Louis Loederer Cristal <france></france>	100000

### WHITE WINE

ベティッグ ヴィーノ・デ・プエブロ シャルドネ Baettig Vino de Pueblo / Chardonnay <chile></chile>	7000
baetug vino de Pueblo / Chardonnay (Chile)	
ムーリラ プラクシス ソーヴィニヨン・ブラン	8500
Moorilla Praxis / Sauvignon Blanc <australia></australia>	
ハウス オブ ブラウン シャルドネ	10000
House of Brown / Chardonnay <california></california>	
シャブリ ウィリアム フェーブル	12000
Chablis William Fevre / Chardonnay <france bourgogne=""></france>	
ドメーヌ・オー・モワンヌ ル・ベルソー・デ・フェ	14000
DOMAINE AUX MOINES LE BERCEAU DES FEES / Sauvignon Blanc <france loire=""></france>	
オリン・スウィフト "マネキン" ホワイトブレンド	18000
Orin Swift "Mannequin" White Blend / Blended <california></california>	
プイィ・フュイッセ ジャン・ギュスターヴ	25000
Pouilly Fuisse Jean gustave / Chardonnay <france bourgogne=""></france>	25000

### **RED WINE**

ベティッグ ヴィーノ・デ・プエブロ カベルネ	7000
Baettig Vino de Pueblo / Cabernet Sauvignon <chile></chile>	
ムーリラ・プラクシス・ピノ・ノワール	8500
Moorilla Praxis Pinot Noir <australia></australia>	
ブルゴーニュ・ピノ・ノワール・ラ・ムートニエール	10000
Bourgogne Pinot Noir La Moutonniere / Pinot Noir <france bourgogne=""></france>	
シャトー・クラーク	12000
Chateau Clarke / Bordeaux Blend <france bordeaux=""></france>	
ザ・プリズナー・レッドブレンド	23000
The Prisoner Red Blend / Blended < California Napa>	
ピエール・ネジョン ジュヴレ・シャンベルタン ヴィエイユ・ヴィーニュ	25000
Pierre Naigeon Gevrey Chambertin Vieilles Vignes / Pinot Noir <france bourgogne=""></france>	20000
ドメーヌ ヴィゴ ファブリス ヴォーヌ ロマネ レ シャランダン 2017	30000
Domaine Vigot Fabrice Vosne Romanee Les Chalandins / Pinot Noir <france bourgogne=""></france>	30000
2 S	
(T)	05000
ケンゾー・エステート・リンド	35000

Kenzo Estate Rindo / Blended < California Napa>

スモークナッツのローズマリ Smoked Nuts with Rosemary Flav	1-10		700
トリュフポップコーン Truffle Popcorn			800
自家製レーズンバター Homemade Raisin Butter			1100
うずらのたまごのピクルス Quail Egg Pickles			700
岐阜 明宝ハム Meihou Ham			alf 800 ill 1400
肉汁たっぷり焼売 Juicy Shao-mai			800
具だくさん豚汁 Hearty Pork Miso Soup			700
ミニ・チキンラーメン Mini Chicken Ramen			700
玄米スープカレー Brown Rice Soup Curry			1200
ピッツア マルゲリータ Pizza Margherita			1300
和牛のジャーキー Beef Jerky	1400	ポテトチップス Potato Chips	700
チーズ盛り合わせ Assorted Cheese	2600	柿の種 Spicy Rice Chips	700
ドライフルーツの盛り合わせ Assorted Dry Fruits	1000	オリーブ Olive	700
ROYCE'生チョコレート ROYCE' Ganache Chocolate	1200		